NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apotex, Inc.		11/18/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apotex Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Signet Drive	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M9L 1T9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1162404	APOTEX
Registration Number:	2905870	AX
Registration Number:	2944209	DILT-XR
Registration Number:	2550510	FERRIPROX
Serial Number:	76441212	AMOCLAV
Serial Number:	76179144	BUPRO-SR-W
Serial Number:	76179143	BUPRO-SR-Z
Serial Number:	76573233	CYONEO
Serial Number:	76573232	CYOSAND
Serial Number:	76526208	CY-SAN
Serial Number:	76526206	CY-SAND
Serial Number:	76642873	DILT-SR
Serial Number:	76648273	DILT-XL
Serial Number:	76517720	DILTAB-LA
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0369

900036569

Serial Number:	76587294	DILTZAC
Serial Number:	76638682	DISPEDIA
Serial Number:	76638689	DISPEDIA DRUG INFORMATION SERVICE
Serial Number:	76422859	INSTANTAB
Serial Number:	76581891	NEWPHARMACIST
Serial Number:	76622679	NIFED-CC
Serial Number:	76622680	NIFED-XL
Serial Number:	76643818	REGENADERM
Serial Number:	76517719	SPEEDITAB
Serial Number:	76517797	SWIFTAB
Serial Number:	76531475	VERICON NETWORK
Serial Number:	76546176	VERICON A APOTEX INC.
Serial Number:	76546177	VERICON APOTEX INC.
Serial Number:	76311206	DILT
Registration Number:	2859839	APO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 816-4022
Email: jaw@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: Robert W. Adams
Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203-1808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2148-1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert W. Adams
Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203-1808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Adams
Signature:	/rwa/
Date:	11/22/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0370 source=2148-1 Assingment Doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 11/22/2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, APOTEX INC., a corporation of Canada, having its principal place of business at 150 Signet Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M9L 1T9, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to various trademarks and/or services marks that are the subject of the United States Trademark Applications/Registrations identified in Schedule A attached hereto, as well as the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, APOTEX TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation of Canada, having its principal place of business at 150 Signet Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M9L 1T9, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the above marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, all of which is being transferred as a part of a general assignment of a segment of Assignor's ongoing business activities to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of Ten Dollars Canadian (CAN\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified marks, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, together with all rights of action accrued under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement.

	APOTEX INC.	
Nov- 18, 2005		
Dated:	Name: BERNARD CHARLES SHERMAN Title: Chairman & CEO	
WITNESSED BY:		
Gonchian	Date: November 18, 2005	
mary Occasio	Date: NOVENGER 18, 2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0372